

15.01.2026

Item No.39

Ct.No.3

dc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.R.R. 19 of 2026

In the matter of : **Rajeev Ranjan Kumar** ... Petitioner.

Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik,
Mr. Sayantan Bhowmik,
Mr. Shubham Kumar,
Ms. Sayantani Das ... For the Petitioner.

The petitioner is directed to serve copy of the revisional application upon the opposite party/State through the office of the Public Prosecutor, Circuit Bench of Calcutta High Court at Jalpaiguri and file affidavit-of-service on the next date fixed for hearing.

List the revisional application before the next available Circuit Bench.

State would produce the case diary on the next date.

Petitioner would be at liberty to pray for interim order after the service is effected upon the State.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)