

19.02.2026

306
Ap

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

CRR 19 of 2026

In Re : Rajeev Ranjan Kumar.

Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik
Ms. Debi Sarkar
Mr. Shubham Kumar
Ms. Priti Das

... For the Petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar

... For the State

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the State seeks accommodation to produce the case diary as called for.

The matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)