

133  
06.04.2026  
Court. No.6  
*Sudipta*

**CRR/19/2026**

**RAJEEV RANJAN KUMAR  
VS  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL.**

*Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik  
Mr. Sayantan Bhowmik  
Mr. Shubham Kumar  
Ms. Sayantani Das*

*Mr. A.S. Chakraborty  
Mr. A. Sarkar*

*... for the petitioner*

*... for the State*

1. Learned Counsels for the respective parties are present.
2. CD be produced with the report of the Investigating Officer.
3. Let the matter appear I the list on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**