

35  
10.04.2026  
Court. No.6  
*Sudipta*

**CRR/19/2026**

**RAJEEV RANJAN KUMAR  
VS  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL.**

*Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP  
Mr. Abhijit Sarka*

*...for the State*

1. The matter may be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**